
Page 1 of 4 

 

 

  

 

 

 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

REGD. OFFICE: JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR – 751 022, 

ODISHA 

e-TENDER NOTICE NO. 28/ 2015-16 

Tender Specification NO. Sr.GM-CPC-e-Tender-Telecom-OPGW(132Kv)-28/2015-16 
 

For and on behalf of ORISSA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED, Sr. G.M. 

(C.P.C.) invites Tenders from manufacturers of OPGW having experience in supply & stringing of 

OPGW in 110KV or higher voltage class for the following packages on turnkey basis.  

Sl.N

o 

Name of 
the 
Package 

Name of the Line. Estimated Span of 
OPGW 

1 Package-I SOUTH -EAST REGION: Design, manufacture, Supply and 

erection(stringing) of OPGW and Accessories in the existing  

selected 132kV lines and one 220kV line of OPTCL along 

with supply and commissioning of FOTS(SDH) and 

integration with existing SCADA/EMS system of SLDC 

942 KM. 

3 Package-II NORTH -EAST REGION: Design, manufacture, Supply and 

erection(stringing) of OPGW and Accessories in the existing  

selected 132kV lines of OPTCL along with supply and 

commissioning of FOTS(SDH) and integration with existing 

SCADA/EMS system of SLDC 

803 KM. 

The interested bidders would be required to enroll themselves on the tender portal 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL .Complete set of bidding documents are available at 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL from  28.12.2015 at 11.00 Hrs to 27.01.2016 at 12.30 Hrs Interested bidders 

may visit OPTCL’s official web site http://www.optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL for detail 

specification. 

N.B. All subsequent corrigendum / addendums to the tender notice shall be floated in the OPTCL’s 

official web site http://www.optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL only. 

 

      

                   SR. GENERAL MANAGER [C.P.C.] 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.optcl.co.in/
http://www.optcl.co.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL


Page 2 of 4 

 

 

The bidders can view the tender documents from website free of cost.  

The bidders who want to submit bid shall have to pay Rs. 10500/- (Rupees Ten 
thousand five hundred only- non refundable including VAT @ 5%) towards the tender cost, 
in the form of Demand draft/Cash only, drawn in favour of the D.D.O Head qrs, OPTCL, 

Bhubaneswar.  

The bidders shall have to submit  non refundable amount of  Rs. 5725/- (Rupees Five 
thousand Seven hundred twenty five only)  towards the tender processing fee in the form of 

Demand draft, drawn in favour of K.S.E.D.C.Ltd,  Payable at Bangalore. The said demand 
draft is to be submitted along with the EMD & tender cost on or before the last date & time 

of submission of tender.  

The prospective bidders are advised to register their user ID, Password, company ID from 
website www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link “Register Me”. 

 
Any clarifications regarding the scope of work and technical features of the project can be 

had from the undersigned during office hours. 
 

N.B.-Intending bidders are advised to attend the pre bid conference scheduled to be held on dt. 

11/01/2016 at 11.00 Hrs. 

 

 

                     SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER 

 

                                                                            CENTRAL PROCUREMENT CELL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/


Page 3 of 4 

 

 

      
 
 Intending bidders can either participate in package-I, or in package-II, or in both package-I & II.  
 

 
Sl. 

No 

Tender 
Specification 

No. 

Description of work Quantity 
 

Earnest 
Money 

Deposit 

(In Rs.) 

Cost of 
Tender 

document 

Tender 
processing 

fees. 

Last date of 
receipt & 

opening of 

tender 

1 

Sr.GM-

CPC-e-

Tender-

Telecom-

OPGW(132

kV)-

28/2015-

16 

Design, manufacture, 

Supply and 

erection(stringing) of 

OPGW and 

Accessories in the 

existing  selected 

132kV lines and one 

220kV line of OPTCL 

along with supply and 

commissioning of 

FOTS(SDH) and 

integration with 

existing SCADA/EMS 

system of SLDC 

Package-I, 

942 Km of 

OPGW 

and 
associated 

FOTS 

 

Rs 

24.44 

Lakhs. 

Rs10000/- 

+ VAT 5% 

= 

Rs10500/- 

 

Rs5725/- 

Receipt on dt 

27/01/2016       

up to 13.00 Hrs 

& opened on dt 

28/ 01 /2016  

at 15.00Hrs  

2 Design, manufacture, 

Supply and 

erection(stringing) of 

OPGW and 

Accessories in the 

existing  selected 

132kV lines of 

OPTCL along with 

supply and 

commissioning of 

FOTS(SDH) and 

integration with 

existing SCADA/EMS 

system of SLDC 

Package-II   

803 Km 

and 
associated 

FOTS 

 

Rs 

21.74 

Lakhs 

Rs10000/- 

+ VAT 5% 

= 
Rs10500/- 

 

Rs5725/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 4 

 

SALIENT FEATURES OF THE TENDERS 

SL.  DESCRIPTION SCHEDULE 

 NIT NO. CPC-28 /2015-16 

1. Tender Specification No. Sr.GM-CPC-e-Tender-Telecom-
OPGW(132kV)-28/2015-16 

2 Description of work FOR BOTH THE PACKAGES: Design, manufacture, 

Supply and erection(stringing) of OPGW and 

Accessories in the existing  132kV/220kV system of 

OPTCL along with supply and commissioning of 

FOTS(SDH) and integration with existing 

SCADA/EMS system of SLDC 

3 Project completion period  Package (I) & (II) : 12 months each 

4 Tendered estimated cost in 

INR  
Package (I): 24.44 Crore 

Package (II): 21.74 Crore 

5. Cost of Tender document Rs 10,500/- (for each package) 

6 On line request for bid 

document 

From: 28.12.2015 , 11.00AM, UP TO:- 

27.01.2016, 12.45PM 

7 Bid security in INR   

 (i) Package-I Rs 24.44 Lakh 

(ii) Package-II Rs 21.74 Lakh 

8 Tender processing fee Rs 5,725.00 (To be paid to K.S.E.D.C.Ltd,  

Bangalore on e-payment mode. NOTE: For tender 

processing fee to K.E.S.D.C. Ltd. Bangalore, the 

bidder can use various modes of e-payment facility 

available through Tender wizard Portal, i.e. by 

Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking). 

9 Free view of tender document FROM : 28.12.2015, 11.00AM onwards 

10 Issue of bid document FROM : 28.12.2015, 11.01AM onwards 

11 Last date and time of receipt 

of bid. 

UP TO 27.01.2016, 01.00PM 

12 Opening of Techno-

commercial bid (Part-I) 

ON Dt 28.01.2016/ 03.00 PM 

13 Pre bid conference ON Dt 11.01.2016 at 11.00AM 

14 MAAT  

 (i) Package-I Rs 36,66,61,000.00 

(ii) Package-II Rs 32,61,50,000.00 

15 Un-Utilised Credit for Fund 

based and non-fund based  

 

 (i) Package-I Rs 11,97,76,000.00 

(ii) Package-II Rs 10,65,42,000.00 

 


